ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE OWNER

Separate sealed bids for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of the following described project, will be received by the City of Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 101 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402, until **2:00 p.m., local time**, on **Tuesday, November 5, 2019**, and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud:

CHATTANOOGA PUBLIC LIBRARY HVAC AND ELECTRICAL RENOVATIONS – PHASE TWO

CONTRACT NUMBER L-19-001-201

The scope of work shall include but not be limited to the following:

- Demolition of ceilings and partitions
- Concrete for housekeeping pads / equipment support
- Acoustical tile ceilings
- Drywall partitions, doors, hardware
- Painting
- Waterproof floor coating
- HVAC air handlers, ductwork, piping and support equipment
- Electrical to replace main switchboard and panels.
- Electric support of mechanical equipment and some new spaces
- Electronic controls for HVAC system.

The Contract Documents may be acquired from:

City of Chattanooga Purchasing Department 101 E. 11th Street, Suite G13 Chattanooga, TN 37402 bidinfo@chattanooga.gov Phone Number: (423) 643-7230

Phone Number: (423) 643-7230 Fax Number: (423) 643-7244

Specifications are available for pick up beginning October 2, 2019 from 8:00 am until 4:30 pm, on week days. Copies of the Contract Documents may be acquired from the City of Chattanooga Purchasing Department upon paymnet of \$100.00 per set, no part of the purchase price will be refunded.

A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Monday, October 14, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. local time, in the Public Library, located at 1001 Broad Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402.

All bidders must be licensed and shall comply with all requirements of the State of Tennessee Contractor's Licensing Act.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Contract Number L-19-001-201

Visit our website at: http://www.chattanooga.gov/purchasing/bidssolicitations for specific contract information.

The City of Chattanooga is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:	APPROVED:
William C. Payne, P.E., City Engineer	Justin C. Holland, Administrator
Department of Public Works	Department of Public Works

END OF DOCUMENT